



Wales Office Gwydyr House London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru Tŷ Gwydyr Llundain, SW1A 2NP

E <u>walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk</u> **W** <u>www.walesoffice.gov.uk</u>

December 2015

REFERENCE: 15FOI 182

You requested the following information:-

This request relates to the introduction of a Family Test to policy making, announced by the Prime Minister in August 2014.

- 1. Please provide a complete list of all policy proposals to which the Family Test has been applied by your department.
- 2. In how many of the cases in 1 did the Family Test identify a potential negative impact on the family?
- 3. In how many of the cases in 2 did the Family Test result in a change in policy proposal?
- 4. Please provide copies of all Family Test assessments made by your department.

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I can confirm that the department holds information falling within the scope of your request. The answers are below:

- 1. None
- 2. N/A
- 3. N/A
- 4. N/A